
 Pathways Term Dates 2025-2026     
*Please keep for your reference* 

*Additional days off are due to EHCP reviews or department open days and are subject to change. 
* Please refer only to these term dates for Pathways students and not the mainstream term dates on the website. 

 

Autumn Term 

 

Spring Term 

 

Summer Term 

 
Term Begins 
L6 Students: Monday 8th September 25(no U6) 
 
U6/3T Students: Tuesday 9th September 25 

Term Begins 
Monday 5th January 2026 9am 
 

Term Begins  
Monday 20th April 2026   9am 

Students finish for Half-Term 
Thursday 23rd October - Friday 31st October 2025 
Thursday 23rd October 2025 4:00pm  
MARY WARD DAY 

Students Finish for Half-Term  
Wednesday 11th February 2026 12:45pm- Friday 20th 
February 

Students Finish for Half-Term 
Wednesday 20th May 2026 12:45pm  
 

Students Return from Half-Term 
L6 Students: Monday 3rd November 2025 9am 
U6 Students: Monday 10th November 2025 9am 

Students Return from Half-Term 
U6 Students: Monday 23rd February 2026 9am 
L6 students: Monday 2nd March 2026 9am 

Students Return from Half-Term 
Monday 1st June 2026 9am 

Term Ends 
Wednesday 17th December 2025 12:45pm 

Term ends 
Wednesday 1st April 12.45 pm 
 

Term Ends 
Friday 19th June 2026 1pm 
Pathways Leavers assembly  
College Prom Ball  

*Student additional days off* 
College Closed- Mon-Weds 24th – 26th November 
25  
Tuesday 4th November-10th November 25 U6th 
Reviews  

*Student additional days off* 
Monday 23rd February – Monday 2nd March – L6 Only 
Reviews 
 

 

   


